Market Announcement



13 June 2018

Xanadu Mines Ltd – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Xanadu Mines Ltd (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 15 June 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

|--|--|

Issued by

Lux Wigneswaran Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



13 June 2018

Luxmy Wigneswaran Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By Email: Luxmy.Wigneswaran@asx.com.au

Dear Luxmy

Xanadu Mines Ltd (ASX:XAM)

Xanadu Mines Ltd (ACN 114 249 026) (Xanadu) requests that an immediate trading halt be granted with respect to Xanadu's shares pending an announcement to the market in relation to the outcome of a proposed capital raising.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1, Xanadu provides the following information:

- (a) Xanadu requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of such time as it makes an announcement to the market in relation to the outcome of the capital raising and the commencement of trading on 15 June 2018; and
- (b) Xanadu is not aware of any reasons why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information available at this stage that is relevant to the trading halt.

Yours sincerely,

Macke

Phil Mackey Company Secretary



CONTACT Andrew Stewart Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer T: +61 2 8280 7497 M: +976 9999 9211 Andrew.stewart@xanadumines.com www.xanadumines.com



c/o Company Matters Pty Limited Level 12, 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 T: +61 2 8280 7497



MONGOLIA 2nd Khoroo, Military Town AOS Street, Bayanzurkh District Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia T: +967 5011 0211

